Auditor's Office
2300 Bloomdale Rd.

CO"LIN COUNTY Suite 3100
McKinney, Texas 75071
www.collincountytx.gov

To: County Judge and Commissioners Court
From: Linda Riggs, County Auditor

Date: August 19, 2020

Re: COVID-19 Supplemental Grant

This is an FYI notification to establish the budget for the FY21-FY22 COVID-19
Supplemental grant (contract HHS000812700014), in the amount of $456,278. This
contract was accepted by court order 2020-2103-08-10. The grant period is from August
1, 2020 through April 30, 2022.

LR/jmw





