
From: Paradise,Caeli (DSHS)
To: Taylor Burton; Christian Jimenez
Subject: IDCU/COVID Contract Funding Increase – Collin County
Date: Monday, June 28, 2021 3:31:32 PM
Importance: High

***** WARNING: External Email. Do not click links or open attachments that are unsafe. *****

Dear COVID Partner, 
 

This notice is to inform you that your IDCU/COVID Contract No.
HHS000812700014 will be amended to add COVID Expansion funding in
the amount of $570,348.00. 

This contract amendment will result in a revised SOW, the addition of a
supplemental SOW (related to the additional funding), an increase to the
total contract amount and a new expiration date of July 31, 2023.

We will be providing an informational webinar related to the COVID
Expansion funding.  The date and time are yet to be determined.
Please develop a new budget for the COVID Expansion funding in
the amount of $570,348.00 and return to me by July 20, 2021.   If
additional time is needed please contact me.   

 
This table provides the breakdown of the funding included in the
IDCU/COVID contract.  Please note the expiration date associated
with each type of funding included in this contract.

Cares Funding
Expires

April 30, 2022 

Expansion
Funding
Expires

July 31, 2023

NEW TOTAL
AWARD 

$456,278.00 $570,348.00 $1,026,626.00
 

Please let me know if you have any questions regarding this email.  

 
 
Caeli Paradise, CTCM
Contract Manager
Contract Management Section(CMS)
Department of State Health Services(DSHS)
P.O. Box 149347
Austin, Texas 78714 – Mail Code 1990
Phone: (512) 776-3767
Fax: (512) 776-7391
Caeli.paradise@dshs.texas.gov
 

mailto:Caeli.Paradise@dshs.texas.gov
mailto:tburton@co.collin.tx.us
mailto:cjimenez@co.collin.tx.us
mailto:Caeli.paradise@dshs.texas.gov

